

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata-700064

Established by WB Act (XIX) of 1997, Recognized by UGC Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in; E-mail: nsou@wbnsou.ac.in

Memo No.: Reg/0479 Date: 04th May, 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Netaji Subhas Open University has not proposed/ applied for any prohibited programme (as defined under Part-I, section 2.(z) of University Grants Commission (Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020) to offer under Open and Distance Learning (ODL) mode from academic year 2023-24, academic session beginning from July-August, 2023 and onwards.

(Prof. Anirban Ghosh) Director, CIQA

Netaji Subhas Open University

Director CIQA

Netaji Subhas Open University

(Dr. Ashit Baran Aich) Registrar (Acting)

Netaji Subhas Open University

Registrar (Acting) Netaji Subhas Open University